granting or agreeing to grant permission to allot, issue and subsequent transfer of the

Subscription Shares.

7. Completion

Subject to the fulfillment of the above conditions, the Subscription is to be completed

within 14 days after the date of the Placing Agreement, i.e. not later than 26 January

2004. If the Subscription is not completed within 14 days after the date of the Placing

Agreement, the Subscription will constitute a connected transaction for the Company

under the Listing Rules and Shareholders’ approval will be required and the relevant

provisions of the Listing Rules in relation to connected transaction will apply. Further

announcement will be made by the Company if required.

APPLICATION FOR LISTING

Application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the listing of and

permission to deal in the Subscription Shares.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the change in the Company’s shareholding structure if the Placing

Shares are fully placed.

Shareholding before Shareholding after Shareholding after

the Placing the Placing but the Placing

and the Subscription before the Subscription and the Subscription

No. of shares (%) No. of shares (%) No. of shares (%)

Smart Number 100,050,000 60.64 70,050,000 42.45 100,050,000 51.31

Public 64,950,000 39.36 94,950,000 57.55 94,950,000 48.69

Total 165,000,000 100.00 165,000,000 100.00 195,000,000 100.00

6

MILLENNIUM SENSE HOLDINGS LIMITED – Announcement

13 January 2004

USE OF PROCEEDS

The Company will bear all costs and expenses of approximately HK$400,000 in connection

with the Placing and the Subscription. The net proceeds from the Subscription are approximately

HK$18.50 million. The Company intends to use approximately HK$9 million of the net

proceeds for reduction of the revolving loan facilities provided by banks for its operation and

the balance of approximately HK$9.5 million for general working capital of the Group, which

will be placed with interest bearing account(s) of financial institution(s) before use.